

2024-04-15

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch Mills Road 7435 Oakland Columbia MD 21046 USA

U.S. AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS - LETTER OF ATTESTATION

U.S. Designated Agent:

Contact Name: Ramy Mourad, VP of IoT Solutions

Company name: **Telit IoT Solutions Inc.**

Company Address: 5425 Page Road Suite 120, Durham NC 27703, United States

Telephone No.: +1 949 540 1276

E-mail: ramy.mourad@telit.com

This letter is to confirm that we designate the above U.S. representative as agent for service of process for Telit Communications S.p.A as noted below, for all the future FCC submissions.

Telit Communications S.p.A. and Telit IoT Solutions Inc are companies belonging to the same group Telit IoT Solutions Holding LTD.

The applicant accepts and acknowledges the obligation to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

The agent is not affiliated with a test lab or TCB.

Applicant:

Company Name: Telit Communications S.p.A.

Grantee Code: RI7

FRN: **0020384608**

Company Address: Via Stazione di Prosecco 5/B – 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY

Contact Name: Paolomaria Schiratti
Telephone No.: +39 0404192222

E-mail: paolomaria.schiratti@telit.com

Best regards, Docusigned by:

Paolomaria Schiratti

VP Global Certification

RAMY MOURAD
Ramy Mourad
VP of IoT Solutions

DocuSigned by: